
From: Jen Mott 
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2023 9:03 AM
To: Hunter Young (young.hunter@epa.gov) <young.hunter@epa.gov>
Cc: Lance Peterson (PetersonLE@cdmsmith.com) <PetersonLE@cdmsmith.com>; Wardah Azhar
(azharw@cdmsmith.com) <azharw@cdmsmith.com>; Bob Wyatt - NW Natural
(robert.wyatt@nwnatural.com) <robert.wyatt@nwnatural.com>; Patty Dost
(pdost@pearllegalgroup.com) <pdost@pearllegalgroup.com>; Ryan Barth
<rbarth@anchorqea.com>; Crystal, Mike <MDCrystal@sevenson.com>; Rob Ede
<robe@hahnenv.com>; Joe Smith <jsmith@anchorqea.com>; Billie-Jo Gauley
<bgauley@anchorqea.com>
Subject: Gasco Sediments Site: ISS Field Pilot Study Field Change Request Form 2

Hunter,

Per your discussion with Bob, attached please find Field Change Request Form (FCR) #2 for the
ongoing construction associated with the in situ stabilization and solidification field pilot study at
the Gasco Sediments Site Project Area. This FCR provides clarification of and additional details on
the “preliminary vibration monitoring program” presented in Section 3.9 of the EPA-approved
Final Revised In Situ Stabilization and Solidification Field Pilot Study Work Plan. Please let us know
if you have any questions during your review.

Jen Mott
Project Coordinator
Anchor QEA, LLC
jmott@anchorqea.com
6720 S Macadam Ave, Suite 300, Portland, OR 97219 
(503) 972-5014

This electronic message transmission contains information that may be confidential and/or privileged work product prepared
in anticipation of litigation. The information is intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the
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